ERRATUM OPEN

Erratum: Protective molecular passivation of black phosphorus

Vlada Artel¹, Qiushi Guo², Hagai Cohen³, Raymond Gasper⁴, Ashwin Ramasubramaniam⁵, Fengnian Xia 60² and Doron Naveh¹ npj 2D Materials and Applications (2017)1:27; doi:10.1038/s41699-017-0027-1

Erratum to: *npj 2D Materials and Applications* (2017); doi:10.1038/s41699-017-0004-8; Published 18 April 2017

In the title and abstract of this paper "phosphorus" was incorrectly spelt as "phosphorous". This has now been corrected in the HTML and PDF versions of this article.

Open Access This article is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, which permits use, sharing, adaptation, distribution and reproduction in any medium or format, as long as you give

appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons license, and indicate if changes were made. The images or other third party material in this article are included in the article's Creative Commons license, unless indicated otherwise in a credit line to the material. If material is not included in the article's Creative Commons license and your intended use is not permitted by statutory regulation or exceeds the permitted use, you will need to obtain permission directly from the copyright holder. To view a copy of this license, visit http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/.

© The Author(s) 2017

Correspondence: Doron Naveh (doron.naveh@biu.ac.il)
Vlada Artel and Qiushi Guo contributed equally to this work



¹Faculty of Engineering and Bar-llan Institute for Nanotechnology and Advanced Materials, Bar-llan University, Ramat-Gan 52900, Israel; ²Department of Electrical Engineering, Yale University, New Haven, CT 06511, USA; ³Department of Chemical Research Support, Weizmann Institute of Science, Rehovot 76100, Israel; ⁴Department of Chemical Engineering, University of Massachusetts Amherst, Amherst, MA 01003, USA and ⁵Department of Mechanical and Industrial Engineering, University of Massachusetts Amherst, Amherst, MA 01003, USA